
 
            5^ Prova campionato giovani-giovanissimi (lato terra) 
                                      --- 
                            Turno 3 --- 06/05/2018 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   25 Stile Libero Femmine Giovanissimi   --- 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
     ARRIGUCCI LUCREZIA     2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     BAJELI LIVIA           2011 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     BALDAZZI ANNA          2011 F  BISIDE                    --             
     BELARDINI MARTA        2010 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     BERI VIOLANTE          2009 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     BERNARDINI TESSA       2010 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     BESSERIANI GHAIA       2010 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     CANGENI GRETA          2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     CASINI EMMA            2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     CERRATELLI SOFIA       2011 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     COLLINI REBECCA        2011 F  BISIDE                    --             
     COPPI SOFIA            2011 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     DE CONNO GIULIA        2010 F  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      --             
     DEL MIRA SARA          2010 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     DOLFI AURORA           2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     FINI GIORGIA           2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
 
     FIORINI AGNESE         2009 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     FOGNANI BENEDETTA      2010 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     FROSINI EMMA           2011 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
 
     GANOZZI EMMA           2009 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
 
     GRIDEL VITTORIA        2011 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     LEGLER ALESSANDRA      2012 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     NUZZI ALICE            2011 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     RICCI AURORA MARIA     2010 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     ROSSI GIULIA           2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     RROCA AURORA           2011 F  BISIDE                    --             
     SABATINO SOFIA         2010 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
 
     SEQUI GIULIA           2009 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     SOLITO ALICE           2010 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     VARVAGLIONE GIULIA     2011 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   25 Stile Libero Maschi Giovanissimi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
     ALI ANAS               2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     BIAGI DIEGO            2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
     BIANCHINI JASON        2011 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             



     BIGI LORENZO           2012 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO   2010 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     CATALANO FRANCESCO     2009 M  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      --             
     CIAPPI TOMMASO         2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
 
     DI CARLO CRISTIAN      2007 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     DUMITRU DARIUS         2011 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     GALLUZZI PIETRO        2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     GARBATI TOMMASO        2011 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     GARCIA JOSHUA          2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     LASTRUCCI ANDREA       2010 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     MALKASYAN DAVIDE       2010 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     PARTINI BERNARDO       2011 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     PASQUETTI DAVID        2011 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     PETRALIA ANDREA        2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
     PIERINI DIEGO          2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     PRATOLINI COSIMO       2011 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     ROSINI FRANCESCO       2012 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     SCALIA PIETRO          2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     SERI LAPO              2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
     STEFANINI LAERTE       2010 M  BISIDE                    --             
     TOTA RAFAEL            2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
     VINO LORENZO           2010 M  BISIDE                    --             
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Rana Femmine Es. - C   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   TOCCAFONDI GRETA       2010 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 59 70       
2)   SANTI ELISA            2010 F  ZEROUNO                   01 04 70       
3)   TOSCANO SARA           2010 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 39 00       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Rana Maschi Es. - C   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   PIEMONTE ANTONIO       2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 10 30       
2)   PAGLIAI GIACOMO        2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 10 40       
3)   VENTURI FRANCESCO      2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 28 50       
4)   IOZZELLI FEDERICO      2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 35 30       
5)   RAMAZZOTTI MATTEO      2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 37 60       
 
1)   NUZZI MATTIA           2009 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   00 48 60       
2)   FIORDI GABRIELE        2009 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 53 70       
3)   GALLORI ALBERTO        2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           00 54 20       
4)   MIRTO ALESSANDRO       2009 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 57 60       
5)   TORTORICI MARCO        2009 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 04 00       
6)   RIGATTI NATHAN JEROEN  2009 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   01 05 60       
7)   GJURA DARIO            2009 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 07 79       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



   ---   50 Rana Femmine Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   MALJM ALEXIA           2009 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 55 50       
2)   BURBERI VIOLA          2009 F  BISIDE                    01 01 50       
3)   CICALI VIOLA           2009 F  BISIDE                    01 03 90       
4)   MEACCI CHIARA          2009 F  BISIDE                    01 04 60       
5)   BANDINELLI ALICE       2009 F  BISIDE                    01 05 40       
6)   PINNELLI GAIA          2009 F  BISIDE                    01 05 80       
7)   MAGGIORE AURORA        2009 F  BISIDE                    01 06 30       
8)   ADUNI MARTINA          2009 F  BISIDE                    01 06 80       
9)   RENAI GEMMA            2009 F  BISIDE                    01 07 10       
10)  RENZELLI GINEVRA       2009 F  BISIDE                    01 07 20       
11)  SCIME' GRETA           2009 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 07 30       
12)  MANCINI CECILIA        2009 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 13 10       
 
1)   CASTAGNI BIANCA        2008 F  BISIDE                    00 52 70       
2)   BARDI LINDA            2008 F  BISIDE                    00 54 40       
3)   BACCI GIULIA           2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 56 00       
4)   GARBATI GINEVRA        2008 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 58 60       
5)   PANORI VALENTINA       2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 01 70       
6)   SORLETI SOFIA          2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 02 60       
7)   ISUFI NOEMI            2008 F  BISIDE                    01 04 20       
8)   BERNONI SOFIA          2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 08 40       
9)   FRASCONI BEATRICE      2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 19 30       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Rana Maschi Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   VANNIBERNARDO          2008 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   00 54 70       
2)   ULIVELLI RICCARDO      2008 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 55 40       
3)   CONTI ANDREA           2008 M  BISIDE                    00 59 10       
4)   CASTRI MASSIMO         2008 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 59 20       
5)   CALVARESE DAVIDE       2008 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 59 50       
6)   SCARAMELLA SAMUELE     2008 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 05 70       
7)   CALAMAI CRISTIAN       2008 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   01 11 20       
 
1)   ALBY FRANCESCO         2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 47 00       
2)   MAKA MATTEO            2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 49 60       
3)   MONTI RICCARDO         2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 53 80       
4)   MEMISHA CHRISTIAN      2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 54 90       
5)   USAI TOMMASO           2007 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   00 56 00       
6)   SEVERINI MARCO         2007 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 57 00       
7)   BALDAZZI LAPO          2007 M  BISIDE                    00 57 20       
8)   VENTURI FEDERICO       2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 57 70       
9)   BONATTI NICCOLO'       2007 M  ZEROUNO                   01 03 80       
10)  GALLI MATTEO           2007 M  BISIDE                    01 15 40       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Dorso Femmine Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   CERAMI MATILDE         2007 F  BISIDE                    01 23 50       
2)   LAMPREDI MARTINA       2007 F  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      01 28 40       
3)   MUGNAI CLARISSA        2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 33 60       
4)   ROMANO REBECCA         2007 F  BISIDE                    01 34 30       
5)   CAMPOLMI SABRINA       2007 F  BISIDE                    01 35 00       
6)   GLOBA VLADILENA        2007 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       02 22 00       
 
1)   TONIONI ALICE          2006 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 22 90       
2)   SCAPPINI RITA          2006 F  BISIDE                    01 30 10       
3)   VALENTI LUCREZIA       2006 F  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      01 38 90       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Dorso Maschi Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   MIGLIANI NICCOLO'      2006 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 45 00       
 
1)   CHITI FRANCESCO        2005 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 26 30       
2)   CAROPRENSE EUGENIO     2005 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 45 00       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   25 Farfalla Femmine Es. - C   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   SPARAPANO CHIARA       2010 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           00 25 20       
2)   RACCUGLIA CHIARA       2010 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 36 00       
3)   TORO SILVIA            2010 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 37 40       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   25 Farfalla Maschi Es. - C   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   NERBOSI GIOVANNI       2010 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 30 10       
2)   MAROTTA DAVIDE         2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 32 40       
3)   PIEMONTE ANTONIO       2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 33 20       
4)   AGOSTINELLI GIACOMO    2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 34 30       
5)   DALU FRANCESCO         2010 M  ZEROUNO                   00 38 30       
6)   IOZZELLI FEDERICO      2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 40 50       
7)   ZOTAJ FABIO            2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 46 50       
 
1)   INCERPI RUBEN          2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           00 20 00       
2)   MIRTO ALESSANDRO       2009 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 21 70       
3)   IANNUCCI MARCO         2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           00 22 40       
4)   BONACCHI ALESSANDRO    2009 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 24 80       
5)   GALLORI ALBERTO        2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           00 25 60       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - B   --- 
 



n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   BANDINELLI ALICE       2009 F  BISIDE                    01 43 70       
2)   BURBERI VIOLA          2009 F  BISIDE                    01 45 60       
3)   GRAUSO DELIA           2009 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 54 00       
4)   RENAI GEMMA            2009 F  BISIDE                    01 54 60       
5)   PINNELLI GAIA          2009 F  BISIDE                    01 55 00       
6)   MAGGIORE AURORA        2009 F  BISIDE                    01 57 30       
7)   MALJM ALEXIA           2009 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 59 70       
8)   MEACCI CHIARA          2009 F  BISIDE                    02 00 60       
9)   SCIME' GRETA           2009 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             02 01 50       
10)  CICALI VIOLA           2009 F  BISIDE                    02 06 10       
11)  ADUNI MARTINA          2009 F  BISIDE                    02 06 40       
12)  MANCINI CECILIA        2009 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       02 17 00       
 
1)   CERRAI OLIVIA          2008 F  BISIDE                    01 29 70       
2)   CASTAGNI BIANCA        2008 F  BISIDE                    01 35 70       
3)   BARDI LINDA            2008 F  BISIDE                    01 36 50       
4)   GONZI RACHELE          2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 39 90       
5)   GARBATI GINEVRA        2008 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 40 30       
6)   BACCI GIULIA           2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 44 60       
7)   ISUFI NOEMI            2008 F  BISIDE                    01 49 20       
8)   SORLETI SOFIA          2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 51 80       
9)   RUIU CIGNOZZI BELLINI  2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 52 70       
10)  FRASCONI BEATRICE      2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       02 06 10       
11)  PANORI VALENTINA       2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       02 06 60       
12)  BERNONI SOFIA          2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       02 08 40       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   MIRTO LORENZO          2008 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 20 90       
2)   LENZI NICCOLO'         2008 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 31 10       
3)   TACCHERI TADDEO        2008 M  BISIDE                    01 31 50       
4)   CONTI ANDREA           2008 M  BISIDE                    01 32 10       
5)   BIGI LEONARDO          2008 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   01 32 60       
6)   PESCATORI GABRIELE     2008 M  BISIDE                    01 37 10       
7)   ULIVELLI RICCARDO      2008 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 39 20       
8)   MARCHETTI MICHELANGELO 2008 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 40 40       
9)   CALVARESE DAVIDE       2008 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 47 20       
9)   MIGLIARLO MANUEL       2008 M  BISIDE                    01 47 20       
11)  SCARAMELLA SAMUELE     2008 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 53 90       
12)  CASTRI MASSIMO         2008 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             02 01 90       
 
1)   SANTI MARCO            2007 M  ZEROUNO                   01 21 40       
2)   GOBBINI FABIANO        2007 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 27 50       
3)   PASHKU ANDREA          2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 30 00       
4)   ALBY FRANCESCO         2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 30 70       
5)   VINATTIERI RICCARDO    2007 M  BISIDE                    01 32 80       
6)   MAKA MATTEO            2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 34 20       
7)   VENTURI FEDERICO       2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 36 40       
8)   CASTRINI LORENZO       2007 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 40 00       
9)   MONTI RICCARDO         2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 40 10       
10)  BONATTI NICCOLO'       2007 M  ZEROUNO                   01 44 50       



11)  GALLI MATTEO           2007 M  BISIDE                    01 49 90       
12)  BALDAZZI LAPO          2007 M  BISIDE                    01 55 10       
13)  SEVERINI MARCO         2007 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       02 06 60       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Rana Femmine Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   CASTAGNOZZI MATILDE    2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 49 80       
1)   POSILLICO MATILDE      2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 49 80       
3)   MICHELACCI MATILDE     2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 50 00       
4)   MELANI CHIARA          2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 50 30       
5)   BRINDANI MARIANNA      2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 55 60       
5)   ZANETTI LUCREZIA       2007 F  BISIDE                    00 55 60       
7)   GAGLIARDINI SOFIA      2007 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 56 30       
8)   GALLO GIORGIA          2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 01 90       
9)   GLOBA VLADILENA        2007 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 19 40       
nc   PETRUZZI NADIA         2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         Squalificato       
 
1)   CERRATELLI VANESSA     2006 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 45 20       
2)   DENTINI ALESSIA        2006 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 49 50       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Rana Maschi Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   KINDRACHUK TARAS       2006 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 50 30       
2)   LOMBARDO ANTONIO       2006 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 53 90       
 
1)   ZANNI TOMMASO          2005 M  ZEROUNO                   00 43 20       
2)   NUCILLI NICCOLO'       2005 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 49 20       
3)   BRUNO LEONARDO         2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 52 10       
4)   RAMAJ DENIS            2005 M  ZEROUNO                   00 58 80       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   25 Rana Femmine Giovanissimi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
     ARRIGUCCI LUCREZIA     2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     BAJELI LIVIA           2011 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     BALDAZZI ANNA          2011 F  BISIDE                    --             
     BELARDINI MARTA        2010 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     BERI VIOLANTE          2009 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     BERNARDINI TESSA       2010 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     BESSERIANI GHAIA       2010 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     CANGENI GRETA          2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     CASINI EMMA            2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     CERRATELLI SOFIA       2011 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     COLLINI REBECCA        2011 F  BISIDE                    --             



     COPPI SOFIA            2011 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     DE CONNO GIULIA        2010 F  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      --             
     DEL MIRA SARA          2010 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     DOLFI AURORA           2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
 
     FIORINI AGNESE         2009 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     FOGNANI BENEDETTA      2010 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     FROSINI EMMA           2011 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
 
     GANOZZI EMMA           2009 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
 
     GRIDEL VITTORIA        2011 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     LEGLER ALESSANDRA      2012 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     NUZZI ALICE            2011 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     RICCI AURORA MARIA     2010 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     ROSSI GIULIA           2010 F  BISIDE                    --             
     RROCA AURORA           2011 F  BISIDE                    --             
     SABATINO SOFIA         2010 F  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
 
     SEQUI GIULIA           2009 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     SOLITO ALICE           2010 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     VARVAGLIONE GIULIA     2011 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   25 Rana Maschi Giovanissimi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
     ALI ANAS               2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     BIAGI DIEGO            2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
     BIANCHINI JASON        2011 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     BIGI LORENZO           2012 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO   2010 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     CATALANO FRANCESCO     2009 M  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      --             
     CIAPPI TOMMASO         2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
 
     DI CARLO CRISTIAN      2007 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
 
     DUMITRU DARIUS         2011 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     GALLUZZI PIETRO        2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     GARBATI TOMMASO        2011 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         --             
     GARCIA JOSHUA          2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     LASTRUCCI ANDREA       2010 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     MALKASYAN DAVIDE       2010 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     PARTINI BERNARDO       2011 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     PASQUETTI DAVID        2011 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           --             
     PETRALIA ANDREA        2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
     PIERINI DIEGO          2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     PRATOLINI COSIMO       2011 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     ROSINI FRANCESCO       2012 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   --             
     SCALIA PIETRO          2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       --             
     SERI LAPO              2009 M  BISIDE                    --             
     STEFANINI LAERTE       2010 M  BISIDE                    --             
     TOTA RAFAEL            2009 M  BISIDE                    --             



     VINO LORENZO           2010 M  BISIDE                    --             
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Es. - C   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   TOCCAFONDI GRETA       2010 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 52 60       
2)   SANTI ELISA            2010 F  ZEROUNO                   00 57 50       
3)   SPARAPANO CHIARA       2010 F  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           01 02 10       
4)   TOSCANO SARA           2010 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 19 00       
5)   TORO SILVIA            2010 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 19 90       
6)   RACCUGLIA CHIARA       2010 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 20 30       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Es. - C   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   AGOSTINELLI GIACOMO    2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 59 20       
1)   NERBOSI GIOVANNI       2010 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 59 20       
3)   PAGLIAI GIACOMO        2010 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 05 00       
4)   DALU FRANCESCO         2010 M  ZEROUNO                   01 14 80       
5)   ZOTAJ FABIO            2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 15 30       
6)   VENTURI FRANCESCO      2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 15 40       
7)   MAROTTA DAVIDE         2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 19 80       
8)   RAMAZZOTTI MATTEO      2010 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 26 20       
 
1)   NUZZI MATTIA           2009 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   00 44 40       
2)   INCERPI RUBEN          2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           00 55 40       
3)   IANNUCCI MARCO         2009 M  VIOLA SWIM TEAM           00 56 00       
4)   TORTORICI MARCO        2009 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 56 10       
5)   FIORDI GABRIELE        2009 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 56 90       
6)   GAUDESI ANDREA         2009 M  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      00 57 40       
7)   RIGATTI NATHAN JEROEN  2009 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   00 59 00       
8)   BONACCHI ALESSANDRO    2009 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 02 30       
9)   GJURA DARIO            2009 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 09 40       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   GRAUSO DELIA           2009 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 57 50       
2)   RENZELLI GINEVRA       2009 F  BISIDE                    01 21 70       
 
1)   CERRAI OLIVIA          2008 F  BISIDE                    00 45 80       
2)   GONZI RACHELE          2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 54 30       
3)   RUIU CIGNOZZI BELLINI  2008 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 56 60       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Es. - B   --- 
 



n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   MIRTO LORENZO          2008 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 42 50       
2)   BIGI LEONARDO          2008 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   00 46 40       
3)   LENZI NICCOLO'         2008 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 47 80       
4)   MIGLIARLO MANUEL       2008 M  BISIDE                    00 50 40       
5)   TACCHERI TADDEO        2008 M  BISIDE                    00 52 70       
6)   MARCHETTI MICHELANGELO 2008 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 53 90       
7)   PESCATORI GABRIELE     2008 M  BISIDE                    00 58 40       
 
1)   SANTI MARCO            2007 M  ZEROUNO                   00 44 60       
2)   GOBBINI FABIANO        2007 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 47 40       
2)   PASHKU ANDREA          2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 47 40       
4)   USAI TOMMASO           2007 M  ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE   00 47 80       
5)   MEMISHA CHRISTIAN      2007 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         00 50 50       
6)   VINATTIERI RICCARDO    2007 M  BISIDE                    00 52 00       
7)   CASTRINI LORENZO       2007 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 57 00       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   CERAMI MATILDE         2007 F  BISIDE                    01 28 20       
2)   LAMPREDI MARTINA       2007 F  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      01 30 80       
3)   ROMANO REBECCA         2007 F  BISIDE                    01 34 30       
4)   MICHELACCI MATILDE     2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 34 50       
5)   MELANI CHIARA          2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 34 90       
6)   MUGNAI CLARISSA        2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 36 70       
7)   CAMPOLMI SABRINA       2007 F  BISIDE                    01 39 30       
8)   BRINDANI MARIANNA      2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 40 00       
9)   POSILLICO MATILDE      2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 42 30       
10)  CASTAGNOZZI MATILDE    2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 44 40       
11)  GAGLIARDINI SOFIA      2007 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 45 90       
12)  PETRUZZI NADIA         2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 46 70       
13)  ZANETTI LUCREZIA       2007 F  BISIDE                    01 50 90       
14)  GALLO GIORGIA          2007 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 51 90       
 
1)   TONIONI ALICE          2006 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 22 70       
2)   CERRATELLI VANESSA     2006 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 27 10       
3)   SCAPPINI RITA          2006 F  BISIDE                    01 29 80       
4)   DENTINI ALESSIA        2006 F  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 35 40       
5)   VALENTI LUCREZIA       2006 F  FLOORENCE KLAB SPORT      01 39 70       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   LOMBARDO ANTONIO       2006 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 43 30       
2)   KINDRACHUK TARAS       2006 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 46 60       
3)   MIGLIANI NICCOLO'      2006 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 48 10       
 
1)   CHITI FRANCESCO        2005 M  ACQUARAMA PISTOIA         01 27 80       
2)   ZANNI TOMMASO          2005 M  ZEROUNO                   01 30 50       



3)   BRUNO LEONARDO         2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 38 60       
4)   NUCILLI NICCOLO'       2005 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 40 60       
5)   CAROPRENSE EUGENIO     2005 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 45 50       
6)   RAMAJ DENIS            2005 M  ZEROUNO                   01 46 10       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            5^ Prova campionato giovani-giovanissimi (lato terra) 
                                      --- 
                            Turno 4 --- 06/05/2018 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Rana Femmine Ragazzi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   BECCHI ALIYA           2005 F  H SPORT                   01 37 90       
2)   BRUNI AURORA           2005 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 44 30       
 
1)   GAZZERI MARTINA        2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 39 50       
2)   SARNO CHIARA           2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 40 40       
3)   GAZZERI IRENE          2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 41 10       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Rana Femmine Juniores   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   COSCO SARA             2002 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 28 90       
2)   DONDA ELEONORA         2003 F  ZEROUNO                   01 30 50       
3)   URRU VERONICA          2003 F  ZEROUNO                   01 32 20       
4)   FABBIANI MARGHERITA    2003 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 32 30       
5)   ORLANDI VITTORIA       2003 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 34 20       
6)   DAVANZATI BIANCA       2003 F  H SPORT                   01 38 90       
7)   SERRA CAMILLA          2002 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 44 70       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Rana Femmine Assoluti   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   VANNUCCI GIULIA        2001 F  H SPORT                   01 28 20       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Rana Maschi Ragazzi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   DEL RIO DANNY          2004 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 30 30       
2)   BENEDETTO FABIO        2004 M  ZEROUNO                   01 38 40       
3)   D'AMBROSI COSTANTINO   2004 M  H SPORT                   01 43 40       
4)   GUIDI LAPO             2004 M  H SPORT                   01 44 60       
 



1)   GULLA' LORENZO         2002 M  H SPORT                   01 15 70       
2)   BENEDETTO LUCA         2003 M  ZEROUNO                   01 22 70       
3)   POLINI ALESSANDRO      2003 M  ZEROUNO                   01 23 30       
4)   ZANNI NICCOLO'         2002 M  ZEROUNO                   01 27 30       
5)   BARBERA GABRIELE       2003 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 28 30       
6)   COLLINI MARCO          2003 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 36 40       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Rana Maschi Juniores   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   D'AMBROSI ALESSIO      2001 M  H SPORT                   01 23 30       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Rana Maschi Assoluti   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   DI DIO LUIGI           1998 M  H SPORT                   01 21 40       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Ragazzi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   POLITO GIORGIA         2005 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 35 10       
2)   BIANCHI ALESSIA        2005 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 38 50       
3)   ANNUNZIATA FRANCESCA   2005 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 41 70       
4)   LEMMI GAIA             2005 F  ZEROUNO                   00 44 70       
5)   GJALMI CHIARA          2005 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 48 60       
6)   ROMANO CHIARA          2005 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 51 10       
nc   BALDI ALESSIA          2005 F  H SPORT                   Squalificato       
 
1)   CAVALLARO ALICE        2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 37 30       
2)   VENTURI SARA           2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 39 10       
3)   VATTA GEMMA            2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 39 60       
4)   DONDOLINI VALENTINA    2004 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 43 30       
5)   CORSINI GIULIA         2004 F  H SPORT                   00 50 90       
nc   MALAJ SERENA           2004 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             Squalificato       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Juniores   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   LASCIALFARI VALENTINA  2002 F  ZEROUNO                   00 37 20       
2)   MAURRI GIULIA          2003 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 40 30       
3)   ORLANDI VITTORIA       2003 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 44 80       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Assoluti   --- 



 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   VASSI CHIARA           2000 F  ZEROUNO                   00 37 50       
2)   BITRI ALBA             2001 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 38 60       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Ragazzi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   BENEDETTO FABIO        2004 M  ZEROUNO                   00 46 00       
 
1)   CASINI MATTEO          2003 M  H SPORT                   00 32 60       
2)   BINI MATTEO            2003 M  H SPORT                   00 33 30       
3)   MUGELLI MIRKO          2002 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        00 33 70       
4)   POLITO TOMMASO         2003 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             00 34 60       
5)   BONATTI TOMMASO        2003 M  ZEROUNO                   00 38 60       
6)   MARCHETTI SAMUELE      2003 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       00 43 30       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Juniores   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   CORTI MIRKO            2001 M  ZEROUNO                   00 36 60       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Ragazzi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   POLITO GIORGIA         2005 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 22 20       
2)   BIANCHI ALESSIA        2005 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 26 00       
3)   ANNUNZIATA FRANCESCA   2005 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 29 40       
4)   LEMMI GAIA             2005 F  ZEROUNO                   01 38 50       
5)   GJALMI CHIARA          2005 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 42 70       
6)   BRUNI AURORA           2005 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 45 10       
6)   ROMANO CHIARA          2005 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 45 10       
 
1)   VATTA GEMMA            2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 23 80       
2)   MALAJ SERENA           2004 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 26 20       
3)   CAVALLARO ALICE        2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 26 60       
4)   VENTURI SARA           2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 26 90       
5)   SARNO CHIARA           2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 27 50       
6)   GAZZERI IRENE          2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 29 70       
7)   GAZZERI MARTINA        2004 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 31 70       
8)   DONDOLINI VALENTINA    2004 F  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 36 90       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Juniores   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   COSCO SARA             2002 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 18 00       
2)   LASCIALFARI VALENTINA  2002 F  ZEROUNO                   01 23 00       
3)   DONDA ELEONORA         2003 F  ZEROUNO                   01 26 80       
4)   URRU VERONICA          2003 F  ZEROUNO                   01 28 20       
5)   FABBIANI MARGHERITA    2003 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 28 70       
6)   MAURRI GIULIA          2003 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 33 20       
7)   SERRA CAMILLA          2002 F  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 36 70       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Assoluti   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   NENCINI ELISABETH      2000 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 20 60       
2)   VASSI CHIARA           2000 F  ZEROUNO                   01 21 50       
3)   MENICHELLI VIOLA       2001 F  H SPORT                   01 21 90       
4)   BITRI ALBA             2001 F  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 26 40       
5)   TOZZI GIULIA           2001 F  H SPORT                   01 28 30       
6)   PROCACCI MATILDA       2001 F  H SPORT                   01 30 20       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Ragazzi   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   DEL RIO DANNY          2004 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 18 00       
 
1)   CASINI MATTEO          2003 M  H SPORT                   01 11 00       
2)   NERI GABRIELE          2003 M  H SPORT                   01 11 20       
3)   MUGELLI MIRKO          2002 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 12 00       
4)   POLITO TOMMASO         2003 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 16 90       
5)   BENEDETTO LUCA         2003 M  ZEROUNO                   01 18 00       
6)   BONATTI TOMMASO        2003 M  ZEROUNO                   01 19 40       
7)   POLINI ALESSANDRO      2003 M  ZEROUNO                   01 19 60       
8)   ZANNI NICCOLO'         2002 M  ZEROUNO                   01 20 20       
9)   BARBERA GABRIELE       2003 M  FIRENZE PALLANUOTO        01 20 30       
10)  CEI TOMMASO            2002 M  H SPORT                   01 23 00       
11)  MARCHETTI SAMUELE      2003 M  UISP COMITATO SIENA       01 24 90       
12)  COLLINI MARCO          2003 M  MUGELLO NUOTO             01 27 00       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Juniores   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1)   CORTI MIRKO            2001 M  ZEROUNO                   01 17 90       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Assoluti   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



1)   DI DIO LUIGI           1998 M  H SPORT                   01 11 20       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ---   Mistaffetta 4x50 Misti Assoluti   --- 
 
n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
99  MUGELLO NUOTO          02.43.00 Maurri Giulia           00'00"00        
 
 
 


